

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1677/2011

SURAJDEO MAHTO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Appellant(s) Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

List on 07.04.2021 to enable learned counsel for the
respondent - State to obtain further instructions.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR